

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-7232 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 3/18/2024 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 4/16/2024

 Final action:
 4/16/2024

 Enactment date:
 4/16/2024

 Enactment #:
 2024-77

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing acceptance of an amendment for Grant Agreement

No. C2207 from the State of Florida Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) for updated statutory language to the agreement for the Coral Gables Sanitary Sewer Coastal Bay Service Area Rehabilitation Project and authorizing the City Manager to execute the amendment of the agreement with DEP for said financial assistance under DEP Agreement No. C2207, for financial services;

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-2024-77 -Signed, 2. Cover Memo - Amendment to DEP Agreement C2207, 3. Resolution -

Amendment to DEP Agreement C2207, 4. C2207_Amendment 2, 5. C2207 1.Standard Terms and Conditions (9.15.23) Grants, 6. C2207 2. Special Terms and Conditions (8.8.23), 7. C2207 7. Exhibit A-1 CPR Progress Report and Deliverable Submission Form (2.29.24), 8. 3. Revised Grant Work

Plan C2207 (OGC Edits)

DateVer.Action ByActionResult4/16/20241City Commission

A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing acceptance of an amendment for Grant Agreement No. C2207 from the State of Florida Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) for updated statutory language to the agreement for the Coral Gables Sanitary Sewer Coastal Bay Service Area Rehabilitation Project and authorizing the City Manager to execute the amendment of the agreement with DEP for said financial assistance under DEP Agreement No. C2207, for financial services;

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]